

City of Lakes Youth Hockey Refund Policy

Peewees shall receive 100% refund less a \$100 fee if the player withdraws from the City of Lakes Youth Hockey Association (COL) prior to the first day of tryouts or October 15th, whichever comes first. Withdrawals must be presented to the President of the association in writing and postmarked/emailed before the date indicated above. A partial refund of 50% less \$100 will be given to a player who withdraws after the dates listed above but prior to December 1st. There will be no refunds given after December 1st.

Squirts shall receive a 100% refund less a \$75 a fee if the player withdraws from the City of Lakes Youth Hockey Association prior to tryouts or October 30th, whichever comes first. Withdrawals must be presented to the President of the association in writing and dated prior to the date indicated above. A partial refund of 50% less \$75 will be given to a player that withdraws after the above dates but prior to December 1st. There will be no refunds given after December 1st.

Minis and mites shall receive a 100% refund less \$50 (mite) \$25 (mini) if the player withdraws from the City of Lakes Youth Hockey Association prior to December 1st. All withdrawal notifications must be in writing and received by the COL President before December 1st.

Skaters from the Learn to Skate program can receive a 100% refund if after one session the skater decides to withdraw from the program. All withdrawal notifications must be in writing and received by the COL President no later than six days after their first session.

Minnesota Hockey and USA Hockey fees are nonrefundable. Full refund of buyout payments will be given if withdrawal is before December 1st. Credit for volunteer hours served will not be available.

All withdrawal requests can be emailed to president@minneapolistitanshockey.com or mailed to PO Box 18635, Minneapolis, MN 55418.